



Thursday, September 7, 2023

Notice of Bid Action

Solicitation Number: 23-33 JS

Solicitation Title: Materials Only for Small AC Force Main Replacement Project - Sanitary

Solicitation Type: Invitation to Bid-ITB

Protest Deadline: Monday, September 11, 2023
at 4:00 p.m.

The Purchasing Division received response(s) for the above solicitation on:

Tuesday, September 5, 2023 at 2:30 PM

At the solicitation opening all submissions were recorded. It is the City of Sarasota's intent to award a contract for this solicitation to the following vendor(s).

Core & Main LP

Deidre Moore-Keylon

Deidre Moore-Keylon, CPPO
Purchasing General Manager

9/7/23

Date

A bidder may file a Notice of Protest by emailing to Purchasing@sarasotafl.gov or faxing said Notice to the Purchasing General Manager within 3 business days of the issuance of the Notice of Bid/Proposal Action. Such Notice of Protest shall include the bid or proposal number and title; the name and address of the protestor; and a brief statement as to the basis of the protest. The complete written protest must be filed with the Purchasing General Manager within 10 calendar days of the issuance of the Notice of Bid/Proposal Action. Please reference City of Sarasota Ordinance 12-5009 for details and layout of response.

ITEMIZED BID TABULATION
ITB #23-33JS MATERIALS ONLY FOR SMALL AC FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT-SANITARY

				Core & Main LP		Fortiline, Inc. dba Fortinline Waterworks	
ITEMS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
LS#19 FM Replacement - SANITARY							
1	6" PVC Force Main	LF	640	\$ 11.95	\$ 7,648.00	\$ 14.15	\$ 9,056.00
2	4" DI MJ Sleeve (P401)	EA	1	\$ 203.05	\$ 203.05	\$ 221.96	\$ 221.96
3	6" DI MJ 45-Degree Bend (401)	EA	5	\$ 313.50	\$ 1,567.50	\$ 342.71	\$ 1,713.55
4	6"x4" DI MJ Reducer (P401)	EA	1	\$ 278.21	\$ 278.21	\$ 304.13	\$ 304.13
5	6" Series Bell Restraint w/ double threaded rods for PVC	EA	32	\$ 53.03	\$ 1,696.96	\$ 57.56	\$ 1,841.92
6	4" Series MJ Restraint w/ Accessories for PVC	EA	2	\$ 43.25	\$ 86.50	\$ 52.37	\$ 104.74
7	6" Series MJ Restraint w/ Accessories for PVC	EA	12	\$ 54.14	\$ 649.68	\$ 66.80	\$ 801.60
SUBTOTAL #1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 7)					\$ 12,129.90		\$ 14,043.90
GUARANTEED TIMEFRAME FOR DELIVERY ALL ITEMS TO THE CITY FOLLOWING ISSUANCE OF PO (CALENDAR DAYS)					90 days except for Ford		21 days

LS#46 FM Replacement - SANITARY							
8	6" HDPE FM (DR-11)	LF	360	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 3,150.00
9	4" PVC Force Main	EA	120	\$ 5.95	\$ 714.00	\$ 6.54	\$ 784.80
10	6" 316 SS Insert Sleeve	EA	2	\$ 100.71	\$ 201.42	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00
11	6"x4" DI MJ Reducer (P401 Coating)	EA	2	\$ 278.21	\$ 556.42	\$ 304.13	\$ 608.26
12	4" DI MJ Sleeve (P401)	EA	1	\$ 203.05	\$ 203.05	\$ 221.96	\$ 221.96
13	4" DI MJ 45-Degree Bend (P401)	EA	7	\$ 195.93	\$ 1,371.51	\$ 221.96	\$ 1,553.72
14	4" Series Bell Restraint w/ double threaded rods for PVC	EA	6	\$ 42.35	\$ 254.10	\$ 45.98	\$ 275.88
15	4" Series MJ Restraint w/ Accessories for PVC	EA	18	\$ 43.25	\$ 778.50	\$ 52.37	\$ 942.66
16	6" Series MJ Restraint w/ Accessories for PVC	EA	2	\$ 54.14	\$ 108.28	\$ 66.80	\$ 133.60
SUBTOTAL #2 (ITEMS 8 THROUGH 16)					\$ 6,887.28		\$ 7,830.88
GUARANTEED TIMEFRAME FOR DELIVERY ALL ITEMS TO THE CITY FOLLOWING ISSUANCE OF PO (CALENDAR DAYS)					90 days except for Ford		21 days

LS#47 FM Replacement - SANITARY							
17	6" HDPE FM (DR-11)	LF	240	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 2,100.00
18	4" PVC Force Main	LF	40	\$ 5.95	\$ 238.00	\$ 6.54	\$ 261.60
19	6" 316 SS Insert Sleeve with MJ Adapter	EA	2	\$ 100.71	\$ 201.42	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00
20	6"x4" DI MJ Reducer (P401 Coating)	EA	2	\$ 278.21	\$ 556.42	\$ 304.13	\$ 608.26
21	4" DI MJ Sleeve (P401)	EA	2	\$ 203.05	\$ 406.10	\$ 221.96	\$ 443.92
22	4" DI MJ 45-Degree Bend (P401)	EA	5	\$ 195.93	\$ 979.65	\$ 221.96	\$ 1,109.80
23	4" DI MJ 90-Degree Bend (P401)	EA	3	\$ 219.55	\$ 658.65	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00
24	4" Series Bell Restraint w/ double threaded rods for PVC	EA	4	\$ 42.35	\$ 169.40	\$ 45.98	\$ 183.92
25	4" Series MJ Restraint w/ Accessories for PVC	EA	22	\$ 43.25	\$ 951.50	\$ 52.37	\$ 1,152.14
26	6" Series MJ Restraint w/ Accessories for PVC	EA	2	\$ 54.14	\$ 108.28	\$ 66.80	\$ 133.60
LS#47 - POTABLE WATER							
27	6" HDPE Water Line (DR-11, DIPS)	LF	240	\$ 7.46	\$ 1,790.40	\$ 8.75	\$ 2,100.00
28	6"x4" DI MJ Reducer	EA	2	\$ 52.36	\$ 104.72	\$ 63.36	\$ 126.72
29	4" DIP Water Line	EA	40	\$ 33.98	\$ 1,359.20	\$ 31.32	\$ 1,252.80
30	6" 316 SS Insert Sleeve	EA	2	\$ 100.71	\$ 201.42	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00
31	4" MJ Gate Valve	EA	0	\$ 408.30	\$ -	\$ 662.00	\$ -
32	4" DI MJ Sleeve	EA	2	\$ 53.63	\$ 107.26	\$ 58.84	\$ 117.68

ITEMIZED BID TABULATION
ITB #23-33JS MATERIALS ONLY FOR SMALL AC FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT-SANITARY

ITEMS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Core & Main LP		Fortiline, Inc. dba Fortiline Waterworks	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
33	4" DI MJ 11.25-Degree Bend	EA	1	\$ 45.84	\$ 45.84	\$ 50.29	\$ 50.29
34	4" DI MJ 45-Degree Bend	EA	1	\$ 50.42	\$ 50.42	\$ 55.32	\$ 55.32
35	4" DI MJ 90-Degree Bend	EA	1	\$ 60.50	\$ 60.50	\$ 66.37	\$ 66.37
36	4" Series 1700 MEGALUG Bell Restraint w/ double threaded rods for DIP	EA	4	\$ 64.69	\$ 258.76	\$ 66.64	\$ 266.56
37	4" Series 1100DEC MEGALUG MJ Restraint w/ Accessories for DIP	EA	14	\$ 37.63	\$ 526.82	\$ 46.07	\$ 644.98
38	6" Series 1100DEC MEGALUG MJ Restraint w/ Accessories for DIP	EA	2	\$ 46.48	\$ 92.96	\$ 58.08	\$ 116.16
SUBTOTAL #3 (ITEMS 17 THROUGH 38)					\$ 10,667.72		\$ 11,830.12
GUARANTEED TIMEFRAME FOR DELIVERY ALL ITEMS TO THE CITY FOLLOWING ISSUANCE OF PO (CALENDAR DAYS)					90 days except for Ford		21 days

LS#55 FM Replacement - SANITARY							
39	8" HDPE Force Main (DR-11, DIPS)	LF	600	\$ 12.95	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 14.59	\$ 8,754.00
40	6" PVC Force Main	EA	200	\$ 11.95	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 14.15	\$ 2,830.00
41	6" DI MJ Sleeve (P401)	EA	3	\$ 327.26	\$ 981.78	\$ 345.23	\$ 1,035.69
42	6" DI MJ 45-Degree Bend (P401)	EA	5	\$ 313.50	\$ 1,567.50	\$ 342.71	\$ 1,713.55
43	6" DI MJ 22.5-Degree Bend (P401)	EA	1	\$ 303.42	\$ 303.42	\$ 320.09	\$ 320.09
44	6" DI MJ 11.25-Degree Bend (P401)	EA	1	\$ 307.09	\$ 307.09	\$ 323.96	\$ 323.96
45	6" Series Bell Restraint w/ double threaded rods for PVC	EA	10	\$ 53.03	\$ 530.30	\$ 57.56	\$ 575.60
46	6" Series MJ Restraint w/ Accessories for PVC	EA	22	\$ 54.14	\$ 1,191.08	\$ 66.80	\$ 1,469.60
47	6" Series MJ Restraint w/ Accessories for PVC	EA	2	\$ 53.03	\$ 106.06	\$ 66.80	\$ 133.60
48	8"x6" DI MJ Reducer (P401)	EA	2	\$ 390.39	\$ 780.78	\$ 417.87	\$ 835.74
49	8" 316 SS Insert Sleeve	EA	2	\$ 489.15	\$ 978.30	\$ 87.00	\$ 174.00
SUBTOTAL #4 (ITEMS 39 THROUGH 49)					\$ 16,906.31		\$ 18,165.83
GUARANTEED TIMEFRAME FOR DELIVERY ALL ITEMS TO THE CITY FOLLOWING ISSUANCE OF PO (CALENDAR DAYS)					90 days except for Ford		21 days

LS#59 FM Replacement - SANITARY							
50	4" PVC Force Main	LF	900	\$ 5.95	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 6.54	\$ 5,886.00
51	4" DI MJ Sleeve (P401 Coating)	EA	2	\$ 203.05	\$ 406.10	\$ 221.96	\$ 443.92
52	4" DI MJ 45-deg. Bend (P401 Coating)	EA	9	\$ 195.93	\$ 1,763.37	\$ 221.96	\$ 1,997.64
53	4" DI MJ 22.5-deg. Bend (P401 Coating)	EA	2	\$ 181.14	\$ 362.28	\$ 218.96	\$ 437.92
54	4" DI MJ 11.25-deg. Bend (P401 Coating)	EA	0	\$ 196.63	\$ -	\$ 179.12	\$ -
55	4" Series Bell Restraint w/ double threaded rods for PVC	EA	50	\$ 42.35	\$ 2,117.50	\$ 45.98	\$ 2,299.00
56	4" Series MJ Restraint w/ Accessories for PVC	EA	30	\$ 43.25	\$ 1,297.50	\$ 52.37	\$ 1,571.10
SUBTOTAL #5 (ITEMS 50 THROUGH 56)					\$ 11,301.75		\$ 12,635.58
GUARANTEED TIMEFRAME FOR DELIVERY ALL ITEMS TO THE CITY FOLLOWING ISSUANCE OF PO (CALENDAR DAYS)					90 days except for Ford		21 days

ITEMIZED BID TABULATION
ITB #23-33JS MATERIALS ONLY FOR SMALL AC FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT-SANITARY

				Core & Main LP		Fortiline, Inc. dba Fortinline Waterworks	
ITEMS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
S. Lodge Dr - POTABLE WATER							
57	6" C900 DR18 Blue PVC Pipe	LF	740	\$ 11.79	\$ 8,724.60	\$ 12.95	\$ 9,583.00
58	1" Blue PE Tubing	LF	200	\$ 0.49	\$ 98.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 112.00
59	6" MJ Gate Valves	EA	4	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2,640.00
60	6" DI MJ Tee	EA	3	\$ 129.36	\$ 388.08	\$ 155.89	\$ 467.67
61	6" Romac Macro Coupling	EA	1	\$ 379.17	\$ 379.17	\$ 375.36	\$ 375.36
62	6" DI MJ 11.25-Deg. Bend	EA	3	\$ 76.55	\$ 229.65	\$ 83.98	\$ 251.94
63	6" DI MJ 45-Deg. Bend	EA	6	\$ 80.21	\$ 481.26	\$ 88.00	\$ 528.00
64	6" PVC Bell Restraint	EA	37	\$ 53.03	\$ 1,962.11	\$ 57.56	\$ 2,129.72
65	6" PVC Megalug	EA	25	\$ 35.57	\$ 889.25	\$ 38.18	\$ 954.50
66	6" Bolt Pack	EA	25	\$ 17.08	\$ 427.00	\$ 28.62	\$ 715.50
67	6" x 1" Brass Saddle	EA	10	\$ 126.52	\$ 1,265.20	\$ 102.18	\$ 1,021.80
68	1" Poly Corp Male x CTS (Quick)	EA	10	\$ 80.98	\$ 809.80	\$ 81.38	\$ 813.80
69	1" Poly Curb Stop (Quick)	EA	10	\$ 116.33	\$ 1,163.30	\$ 120.45	\$ 1,204.50
70	1" PVC Inserts	EA	30	\$ 0.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 36.00
71	1" x 3/4" Brass Bushing	EA	10	\$ 4.03	\$ 40.30	\$ 3.76	\$ 37.60
72	3/4" Meter Couplings	EA	15	\$ 7.95	\$ 119.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 105.00
73	3/4" x 1/16" Fiber washers	EA	100	\$ 0.14	\$ 14.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.00
74	Short Valve Box with Water Lid	EA	4	\$ 64.90	\$ 259.60	\$ 123.74	\$ 494.96
75	Plastic Meter Box	EA	15	\$ 20.50	\$ 307.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 345.00
76	Fire Hydrant 3ft 6"	EA	2	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
77	Blue 12G Tracer Wire	LF	1,000	\$ 0.22	\$ 220.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 220.00
78	Tracer wire connectors	EA	5	\$ 7.95	\$ 39.75	\$ 39.00	\$ 195.00
79	Water Detection Tape	LF	1	\$ 23.95	\$ 23.95	\$ 44.00	\$ 44.00
80	Pipe Joint Lube 1gallon tub	EA	2	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17.58	\$ 35.16
SUBTOTAL #6 (ITEMS 57 THROUGH 80)					\$ 25,093.77		\$ 27,520.51
GUARANTEED TIMEFRAME FOR DELIVERY ALL ITEMS TO THE CITY FOLLOWING ISSUANCE OF PO (CALENDAR DAYS)					90 days except for Ford		21 days
GRAND TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 80)					\$ 82,986.73		\$ 92,026.82

Generated By: Jessica Smith
 Jessica Smith, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
 Professional Buyer

Reviewed By: Barney Kavanagh
 Barney Kavanagh, CPPB
 Senior Professional Buyer